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2024 Meeting of the California Oak Mortality Task Force 
 

Tuesday, October 29, 2024. 1:00 – 3:30 p.m. PST 
Virtual. Free. Register HERE.  
 

1:00 pm   Welcome. Meeting format and objectives – Janice Alexander, UC Cooperative Extension, 
Marin County, jalexander@ucanr.edu  

Moderator: Chris Lee, CALFIRE, Fortuna, christopher.lee@fire.ca.gov  

Nursery Update 

1:05  Update on P. ramorum in U.S. nurseries and the USDA APHIS P. ramorum regulation  
– Kristin Fox, USDA APHIS Plant Protection and Quarantine, Acting National P. ramorum Operations 
Manager, Kristin.E.Fox@usda.gov  

Wildlands  
 
1:20  P ramorum  update from the UK – Mick Biddle, UK Forest Research,  
mick.biddle@forestresearch.gov.uk  
 

1:30  Review of P. ramorum/sudden oak death in California wildlands  
  – Chris Lee, CALFIRE 
 

1:45  California 2024 P. ramorum river detection survey results  
North state – Wallis Robinson, UC Cooperative Extension, Humboldt and Del Norte Counties,  
wlrobinson@ucanr.edu  
Monterey & San Luis Obispo Cos. – Kim Corella, CALFIRE, San Luis Obispo, Kim.Corella@fire.ca.gov  
 

1:55  2022 California SOD BLITZ results – Matteo Garbelotto, UC Berkeley, matteog@berkeley.edu   
 

2:15  Update on Phytophthora ramorum/sudden oak death in Oregon wildlands 
 – Sarah Navarro, US Forest Service, Portland, OR, Sarah.Navarro@usda.gov  
 
2:30  BREAK 
 

Research  
 
2:40 10-year resurvey of the Mt Tamalpais sudden oak death restoration treatments on Marin 
Municipal Water District (MMWD) lands  
– Richard Cobb, CAL-POLY San Luis Obispo, rccobb@calpoly.edu  
  
2:50  Are tree disease and fire changing forests of Big Sur?  
– Allison Simler-Williamson, Boise State University, allisonsimlerwil@boisestate.edu  
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3:05   Welcome Shannon Lynch, Assistant Professor of Forest Pathology and Plant Disease Ecology, 
Department of Plant Pathology, University of California Davis; sclynch@ucdavis.edu  
 

3:15 Recap Chris Lee, Chairperson, California Oak Mortality Task Force   
 
3:30  Adjourn   
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